Eagle News

Friday, August 15, 2025

Calendar Notes

**Thursday, August 21%*
House Ceremony @2:00

**Friday, August 22%%
Mass Uniform
2:00 Dismissal
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**Monday, August 25%*
Vision Bus

**Tuesday, August 26%*
Mass Uniform
Feast of Our Lady
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2:00 Dismissal
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Traffic Patterns

**Thursday, August 28**
We ask that parent partners please take a few minutes to review safe traffic NO School for students
patterns for drop off and pick up. Please DO NOT park on Grace Street to walk Teacher Work Day
children in nor let them walk from Grace on their own. This causes delays in drop

School Office Closed
off/pick up for other parents and compromises safety of all of our students. If you

would like to walk your student to the door, please park in the Olive Street parking

**Friday, August 29%*
lot (across from the church) and walk your students to and from the school door.

NO School for Students
Please also be mindful to have your car signs visible until your child is in the car Teacher Work Day
during dismissal. If you need a second car sign, please call the office and one will be School Office Closed
provided for you. We appreciate our parent partners helping to make this process as

quick and safe as possible for our students and staff.

** Wednesday, September 3**
Dress Down for Canned Food

** Friday, September 5%*
Mass Uniform
2:00 Dismissal

**Sunday, September 7%*
Family Rosary Rally

**Friday, September 12%*
Mass Uniform
2:00 Dismissal

**Monday, September 15%*
Mass Uniform
Feast of Our Lady

**Tuesday, September 16%*
Dress Down for Hispanic
Heritage-Free
Taco Tuesday
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CAaTHOLIC EDUCATION IN THE
Hoty Cross TRADITION




